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Display Transcript

j, This is NOT an official transcript. Courses which are in progress may also be included on this transcript.

"Z" grade indicates that no grade has been submitted by the instructor.

Transfer Credit Institution Credit Transcript Totals Courses in Progress

Transcript
Data

STUDENT INFORMATION

Name : Payton M. Pectol
Curriculum Information

Current Program

College: Humanities and
Social Sciences

Major and Department: General Studies,
Interdisciplinary
Studies

“**Transcript type:WEB is NOT Official ***

DEGREES AWARDED

Awarded: Associate of Degree Date: May 02, 2014
Science

Curriculum Information

Primary Degree
Major: General Studies

Degree- Bachelorof Degree Date:
Seeking: Science

Curriculum Information

Primary Degree
Major: General Studies

TRANSFER CREDIT ACCEPTED BY INSTITUTION  -Top-



Fall 2014: Brigham Young University

Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours

ELEC 1000E Missionary TB+ 2.000
Preparation

ELEC 2000E Intro to Print TB- 3.000
Publishing

ELEC 3000E World Religions TC+ 2.000

FLHD 1500 Human Dev Thru TB+ 3.000
Lifespan

PE 1000E Martial Arts TP 0.500

PE 1000E Yoga TP 0.500

PSY 1000E Orientation to TA 1.000
Psych Major

PSY 1010 General TB+ 3.000
Psychology

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 15.000 15.000 15.000 14.000 43.10

Unofficial Transcript

Fall 2016: Brigham Young University

Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours

DANC 1000E Dance Aerobics TP 0.500

ELEC 2000E The Eternal B 3.000
Family

PE 1000E Flexibility TP 0.500

PSY 2000E History of TC 3.000
Psychology

SPAN 1010 Beginning TP 4.000
Spanish |

UNIV 1000E Career TA 2.000
Exploration

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 13.000 13.000 13.000 8.000 23.00

Unofficial Transcript

Spring Brigham Young University

2017:
Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours
ELEC 2000E Foundations of  TC- 2.000
the Restoration
LANG 3000E Adv Lang & Cult: TB 3.000
Tagalog

NFS 1020 Scientific TB- 3.000

6.60 |

8.101

4.60 1
9.901

0.00 |
0.001
4.001

9.90 1|

3.07

0.001
9.001

0.001
6.00 |

0.001

8.00 |

2.87

3.401

9.001

0.00 E



Fnd/Human
Nutrition

PE 3000E Frst Aid&Emrg B 3.000
Care

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 11.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 21.40

Unofficial Transcript

Fall 2017: Brigham Young University

Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours

CsSIS 1000E Spreadsheets & TB 1.000
Bus Analysis

DANC 1000E Dance Aerobics TP 0.500

FLHD 2700 Cnsmrsm & Fmly TC+ 3.000
Fin in Amer Soc

LANG 1010 First-Year TA- 4.000
Tagalog

LANG 1020 First-Year TA- 4.000
Tagalog

LANG 2010 Second-Year TA- 4.000
Tagalog

LANG 2020 Second-Year TA 4.000
Tagalog

PE 1000E Pilates TP 0.500

PE 1000E Zumba TP 0.500

PE 3000E Philosophical & TB+ 1.000
Ethical Issues

PE 3000E Mind/Body Health TC 3.000

PHYS 1040 Elementary TB- 3.000
Astronomy

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 28.500 28.500 28.500 27.000 87.70

Unofficial Transcript

Fall 2019: Defense Language Institute

Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours
LANG 1010 Elementary TC+ 4.000
Korean |

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 9.20

Unofficial Transcript

9.00 |

2.67

3.001

0.001
6.90 |

14.80 |

14.80 |

14.80 |

16.00 |

0.001
0.001
3.301

6.00 |
8.10 |

3.24

9.201

2.30



Spring Defense Language Institute

2020:
Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours
LANG 1000E Intro Job Related TA 2.000
Skills in KP
LANG 1000E Intro to Korean TA 2.000
Culture
LANG 1000E Elementary TB+ 3.000
Korean
Conversation
LANG 1020 Elementary TA 4.000
Korean Il
LANG 2010 Intermediate TB+ 4.000
Korean |
Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points
Current Term: 15.000 15.000 15.000 15.000 55.10

Unofficial Transcript

Summer Defense Language Institute

2020:
Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours
LANG 2000E Intermediate TA- 3.000
Korean
Conversati
LANG 2000E Hist and Geo of TA 2.000
the Korean Reg
LANG 2000E Intro Military TA 2.000
Topics in Korea
LANG 2020 Intermediate TB+ 4.000
Korean Il
Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points
Current Term: 11.000 11.000 11.000 11.000 40.30

Unofficial Transcript

Fall 2020: Defense Language Institute

Subject Course Title Grade Credit Quality Points
Hours
LANG 3000E Advanced Korean TB+ 4.000
[
LANG 3000E Advance Korean TB 4.000
]
LANG 3000E Korean TA 2.000

Area/Cultural
Studies

8.001

8.00 |

9.90 |

16.00 |

13.20 |

3.67

11.101

8.001

8.001

13.20 |

3.66

13.20 1

12.00|

8.00 |



LANG 3000E Comprehensive  TA- 2.000 7.401
Military Topics

LANG 3000E Advanced Korean TA 3.000 12.00 |
Conversation

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 15.000 15.000 15.000 15.000 52.60 3.50

Unofficial Transcript

INSTITUTION CREDIT  -Top-

Term: Fall Semester 2011
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R
Hours Points and
End
Dates
CHEM 1010 US Introduction to Chemistry A- 3.000 11.10
CHEM 1015 US Introductory Chemistry B- 1.000 2.70
Lab
LM 1010 US Information Literacy A 1.000 4.00
MATH 1010 US Intermediate Algebra A- 5.000 18.50

Term Totals (Undergraduate - Semester)

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 36.30 3.63
Cumulative: 10.000 10.000 10.000 10.000 36.30 3.63

Unofficial Transcript

Term: Spring Semester 2012
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R
Hours Points and
End
Dates
BIOL 1010 US Introduction to Biology A- 3.000 11.10
BIOL 1015 US Intro to Biology Lab A 1.000 4.00
HU 1010 US Intro to Humanities A 3.000 12.00

Term Totals (Undergraduate - Semester)

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 27.10 3.87
Cumulative: 17.000 17.000 17.000 17.000 63.40 3.72

Unofficial Transcript



Term: Fall Semester 2012
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R
Hours Points and

End
Dates

CHEM 1210 US Principles of Chemistry | C 4.000 8.00

CHEM 1215 US Principles of Chem I Lab A- 1.000 3.70

ENGL 1010 US Intro to Academic Writing A 3.000 12.00

MATH 1050 US College Algebra B+ 4.000 13.20

Term Totals (Undergraduate - Semester)

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 12.000 12.000 12.000 12.000 36.90 3.07
Cumulative: 29.000 29.000 29.000 29.000 100.30 3.45

Unofficial Transcript

Term: Spring Semester 2013
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R
Hours Points and
End
Dates
CCET 1030 US Intro to CAD/CAM 3D A 3.000 12.00
Design
HIST 1700 US American Civilization A 3.000 12.00
MATH 1060 US Trigonometry A- 3.000 11.10
NFS 1020 US Scientific Fnd/Human B+ 3.000 9.90
Nutrition

Term Totals (Undergraduate - Semester)

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 12.000 12.000 12.000 12.000 45.00 3.75
Cumulative: 41.000 41.000 41.000 41.000 145.30 3.54

Unofficial Transcript

Term: Fall Semester 2013
Academic Standing: Good Standing
Additional Standing: Dean's List

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R
Hours Points and
End
Dates
ART 1010 US Intro Visual Arts A- 3.000 11.10
ENGL 2010 US Intermediate Writing A 3.000 12.00

MATH 1040 US  Statistics A 4.000 16.00



POLS 1100 US Amer National A- 3.000 11.10
Government

PSY 1010 US General Psychology B 3.000 0.00 E
Term Totals (Undergraduate - Semester)

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 16.000 13.000 13.000 13.000 50.20 3.86
Cumulative: 57.000 54.000 54.000 54.000 195.50 3.62

Unofficial Transcript

Term: Spring Semester 2014
Academic Standing: Good Standing

Subject Course Level Title Grade Credit Quality Start R
Hours Points and
End
Dates
CsSIS 1000 US (PC InClass) Intro to A- 3.000 11.10
Comp App
EDUC 2000 US Exploring Education in A 3.000 12.00
Society
PSY 3370 US Social Psychology A 3.000 12.00
PSY 3700 US Personality Theory A- 3.000 11.10

Term Totals (Undergraduate - Semester)

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Current Term: 12.000 12.000 12.000 12.000 46.20 3.85
Cumulative: 69.000 66.000 66.000 66.000 241.70 3.66

Unofficial Transcript

TRANSCRIPT TOTALS (UNDERGRADUATE - SEMESTER)  -Top-

Attempt Passed Earned GPA  Quality GPA
Hours Hours Hours Hours Points

Total Institution: 69.000 66.000 66.000 66.000 241.70 3.66
Total Transfer: 112.500 109.500 109.500 102.000 332.40 3.25
Overall: 181.500 175.500 175.500 168.000 574.10 3.41

Unofficial Transcript

COURSES IN PROGRESS -Top-

Term: Spring Semester 2022

Subject Course Level Title Credit Hours
GS 4000 US General Studies Capstone 1.000
PSY 3200 US Psychology of Culture 3.000



PSY 3700 US Personality Theory 3.000
PSY 4310 US Abnormal Psychology 3.000
PSY 4510 US Brain and Behavior 2.000

Unofficial Transcript

Term: Summer Semester 2022

Subject Course Level Title Credit Hours
PSY 3320 US Cognitive Psychology 3.000
PSY 3500 US Environmental Psychology 3.000
PSY 3650 US Health Psychology 3.000
PSY 4300 US Abnormal Psych: Child & Adol 3.000

Unofficial Transcript

[ Overall Financial Aid Status | Financial Aid Eligibility Menu | Request an Official Transcript ]

RELEASE: 8.7.1

© 2022 Ellucian Company L.P. and its affiliates.



